SPRRA1-15-D-0017
Clause Number

52.247-4004
52.247-9012
52.246-4003
52.211-17
52.242-15
52.242-17
52.247-29
52.247-58
52.247-59
252.211-7008
52.211-8
52.247-33
5452.211-9020
252.232.7006

52.243-4000
52.203-8
52.212-4
52.217-2
52.219-8
52.223-6
52.227-1
52.232-11
52.232-40
52.242-13
52.248-1
52.249-2
52.249-8
252.201-7000
252.203-7000
252.203-7002
252.204-7012
252.204-7015
252.209-7004

252.225-7013
252.225-7048
252.227-7015
252.232-7003
252.232-7010
252.243-7002
252.244-7000
252.246-7000
252.247-7024
52.209-1

52.212-5
52.222-50

52.222-50 ALT |

52.233-3
52.233-4
52.203-6
52.203-6 ALT |
52.203-13

Date
OCT 1992
FEB 2007
JAN 2012
SEP 1989
AUG 1989
APR 1984
FEB 2006
APR 1984
APR 1984
SEP 2010
JUN 1997
FEB 2006
JUN 2008
MAY 2013

MAR 2011
MAY 2014
MAY 2014
OCT 1997
OCT 2014
MAY 2001
DEC 2007
APR 1984
DEC 2013
JUL 1995
OCT 2010
APR 2012
APR 1984
DEC 1991
SEP 2011
SEP 2013
NOV 2013
FEB 2014

MAR 2014
OCT 2013
JUN 2013
FEB 2014
JUN 2012
DEC 2006
DEC 2012
JUN 2013
MAR 2008
MAR 2000
FEB 1995

OCT 2014
FEB 2009
FEB 2009
AUG 1996
OCT 2004
SEP 2006
OCT 1995
APR 2010

Title

Reuable Containters (USAACOM)

Requirements for Treatment of Wood Packaging Material (WPM)
Calibration (USAACOM)

Delivery of Excess Quantities

Stop-Work Order

Government Delay of Work

F.O.B. Origin

Loading, Blocking, and Bracing of Freight Car Shipments
F.O.B. Origin--Carload and Truckload Shipments

Use of Government-Assigned Serial Numbers

Time of Delivery

F.0.B. Origin, with Differentials

Time of Delivery - ACCELERATED - DLAD

Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions

ENG CHG PROPOSAL, VALUE ENG CHG PROPOSAL, REQUEST FOR DEVIATION, MAR/2011
REQUEST FOR VARIANCE, ENG RELEASE RECORDS, NOTICE OF REVISION, &SPECIFICATION
CHG NOTICE

PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION INSTRUCTIONS

Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for lllegal or Improper Activity
Contract Terms and Conditions --Commercial ltems

Cancellation under Multi-Year Contracts

Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Drug-Free Workplace

Authorization and Consent

Extras

Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors

Bankruptcy

Value Engineering

Termination for Convenience of the Government (Fixed-Price)

Default (Fixed-Price Supply and Service)

Contracting Officer's Representative

Requirements relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials

Requirement to inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights

Safeguarding of Unclassified Controlled Technical Information

Disclosure of Information to Litigation Support Contractors

Subcontracting with Firms that are Owned or Controlled by the Government of a Terriorist
Country

Duty-Free Entry

Export-Controlled Items

Technical Data --Commercial Items

Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports

Levies on Contracts Payments

Requests for Equitable Adjustment

Subcontracts for Commercial Items

Material Inspection and Receiving Report

Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Qualification Requirements

Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement Statutes or Excutive Order--
Commercial ltems

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Combating Trafficking in Persons ALT |

Protest After Award

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim

Restrictions on Subcontractors Sales to the Government

Restrictions on Subcontractors Sales to the Government ALT |

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct



52.204-10

52.209-6
52.209-9
52.219-8
52.219-9
52.219-16
52.219-28
52.222-3
52.222-19
52.222-21
52.222-26

52.222-35
52.222-36

52.222-37
52.222-40
52.222-54
52.223-18
52.225-13
52.232-33
52.216-19
52.216-22
52.246-17
252.216-7003

52.212-9002
52.203-3
252.204-7011
252.205-7000
252.209.2009
252.211-7003
252.211-7006

252.215.7003
252.225-7001
252.225-7009
252.225.7010
252.225-7012
252.225-7021

252.225-7021 ALT Il

252.226-7001
252.227-7013
252.227-7015
252.227-7037
252.232-7010
252.243-7002
252.244-7000
252.246-7003
252.247-7022
252.247 7023
252.227-7013
252.227-7015
252.227-7037
252.237-7010
252.237-7019
252.247-7003

JUL 2013

AUG 2013
JUL 2013
OCT 2014
OCT 2014
JAN 1999
JUL 2013
JUN 2003
JAN 2014
FEB 1999
MAR 2007
JUL 2014

JUL 2014

JUL 2014

DEC 2010
AUG 2013
MAY 2014
JUN 2008
JUL 2013

OCT 1995
OCT 1995
JUN 2003
MAY 2011

APR 2014
APR 1984
SEP 2011
DEC 1991
JAN 2009
DEC 2013
SEP 2011

JUL 2012
DEC 2012
JUN 2013
JUL 2009
FEB 2013
OCT 2013
OCT 2013

SEP 2004
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
DEC 2006
DEC 2012
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
AUG 1992
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
JUN 2013
JUN 2013

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards

Protecting the Government's Interest when Subcontracting w/Contractors Debarred,
Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment

Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Liquidated Damages--Subcontracting Plan

Post Award Small Business Program Representations

Convict Labor

Child Labor Cooperation w/Authorities & Remedies

Prohibition of Segrated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other
Eligible Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers w/Disabilities

Employment Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other
Eligible Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
Employment Eligibility Verfication

Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Test Messaging while Driving

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer

Order Limitations

Indefinite Quantity

Warranty of Supplies of a Non-Complex Nature

Ordering

Contract Terms & Conditions Required to Implement Statutes or Executive Orders Applicable
to Defense Acquisitions of Commercial Items

Gratuities

Alternate Line Item Structure

Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement

Disclosure of Ownership or Control by the Government of a Terrorist Country

Iltem Unique Identification and Valuation

Passive Radio Frequency Identification

Requirement for Submission of Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data—Canadian
Commercial Corporation

Buy American and Blance of Payment Program

Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
Commercial Derivative Military Article—Specialty Metals Compliance Certificate
Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities

Trade Agreements

Trade Agreements ALT Il

Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian
Small Business Concerns

Rights in Technical Data Noncommercial Items

Technical Data --Commercial Items

Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data

Levies on Contract Payments

Requests for Equitable Adjustment

Subcontracts for Commercial Items

Notification of Potential Safety Issues

Representation of Extent of Transportation by Sea

Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Rights in Technical Data Noncommercial Iltems

Technical Data --Commercial Items

Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data

Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel

Training for Contractor Personnel Interacting with Detainees

Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surchare Adjustment to the Cost Bearer



252.247-7023 JUN 2013 Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.247-7024 MAR 2000 Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea
52.211-9002 NOV 2011 Priority Rating (DLAD)

52.211-9004 NOV 2011 Priority Rating for Various Long-Term Contracts



